Tenant Improvements Reserves 0

Commercial Lease-Up Reserves 0

Other (specify) 0

TOTAL RESERVES 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEVELOPER COSTS
Commercial Developer Fee - Cash-out Paid at Milestones 125,000 125,000

Other (specify) 0

Other (specify) 0

TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 125,000 0 0 0 0 125,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 1,475,036 0 0 0 0 1,475,036
Development Cost/SF by Source 1,283

Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source

Acquisition Cost/SF by Source 139 139

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF By Source 882

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 881.98 12.74

Commercial Loan Amount: N/A

Commercial Loan Term (in years): N/A

Commercial Interest Rate (as %): N/A

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

Total Soft Cost
Contingency as
% of Total Soft

Costs

Evaluation of Request for Financing  January 22, 2021
4200 Geary
  Page 36 of 38

Attachment J: 1st Year Operating Budget

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

1 of 1

Application Date: 11/28/20 LOSP Units Non-LOSP Units Project Name:
Total # Units: 98 20 78 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that Year 1
is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2024 Project Sponsor:

20% 80%
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

60,000 934,620 994,620 Alternative LOSP Split non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 370,260 370,260 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) 0.00% 100.00%

211,029 211,029
24,150

0 0 0
0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 0 Supportive Services Income 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0

1,223 4,892 6,115 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
0 0 0 Tenant Charges
0 0 0

0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Gross Potential Income 272,252 1,309,772 1,606,174
(3,000) (46,731) (49,731)

0 (18,513) (18,513)
(18,113)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 269,252 1,244,528 1,519,817 PUPA: 15,508

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

16,320 63,648 79,968 Management Fee 20.41% 79.59%
4,469 17,431 21,900 Asset Management Fee 20.41% 79.59%

Sub-total Management Expenses 20,789 81,079 101,868 PUPA: 1,039
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

11,639 45,391 57,029 Office Salaries 20.41% 79.59%
24,531 95,669 120,200 Manager's Salary 20.41% 79.59%
12,697 49,517 62,213 Health Insurance and Other Benefits 20.41% 79.59%
9,414 36,714 46,127 Other Salaries/Benefits 20.41% 79.59%
1,469 5,731 7,200 Administrative Rent-Free Unit 20.41% 79.59%

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 59,749 233,021 292,770 PUPA: 2,987
Administration

0 0 0
1,622 6,488 8,110

222 890 1,112 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
1,200 4,800 6,000 Legal Expense - Property 20.00% 80.00%
2,646 10,582 13,228
2,234 8,938 11,172 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP

364 1,457 1,821 Bad Debts 20.00% 80.00%
9,411 37,646 47,057

Sub-total Administration Expenses 17,700 70,800 88,500 PUPA: 903
Utilities Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP

8,649 34,595 43,243 Electricity 20.00% 80.00%
18,054 72,216 90,271

0 0
0 0

Sub-total Utilities 26,703 106,811 133,514 PUPA: 1,362
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

3,209 12,517 15,726 Real Estate Taxes 20.41% 79.59%
5,793 22,593 28,386 Payroll Taxes 20.41% 79.59%

381 1,525 1,907
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 9,384 36,635 46,019 PUPA: 470

Insurance
34,162 136,650 170,812

0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 0 Worker's Compensation 20.00% 80.00%
0 0 0

Sub-total Insurance 34,162 136,650 170,812 PUPA: 1,743
Maintenance & Repair

35,519 142,077 177,596 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
5,138 20,552 25,690 Supplies 20.00% 80.00%
7,533 29,380 36,914 Contracts 20.41% 79.59%
6,496 25,985 32,482 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Security Payroll/Contract 20.41% 79.59%
2,148 8,593 10,741

192 770 962
7,425 29,699 37,123

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 64,452 257,055 321,508 PUPA: 3,281
Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 66,740 66,740 Supportive Services 0.00% 100.00%
6,633

232,940 988,791 1,228,364 PUPA: 12,534

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
3,000 12,000 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD

398 1,592 1,990 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
10,000 39,000 49,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit 20.41% 79.59%

0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit 20.41% 79.59%
0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit 20.41% 79.59%
0 0

1,000
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 13,398 52,592 66,990 PUPA: 684 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

246,338 1,041,383 1,295,354 PUPA: 13,218 Term (Years): 30
Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 205,930

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 22,914 203,145 224,463 PUPA: 2,290 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $3,196,741
Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $20,000,000

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 0 Hard Debt - First Lender 0.00% 100.00%

17,143 66,857 84,000 HCD-MHP Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender)20.41% 79.59%
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender)
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0
TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 17,143 66,857 84,000 PUPA: 857

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 5,771 136,288 140,463
Commercial Only Cash Flow (1,596)
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) (319) (1,276) Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 5,452 135,011 140,463
USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   2.67
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0
4,452 17,808 22,260 2nd
1,000 4,000 5,000 1st Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 Other Payments
0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)
0 0
0 56,602 56,602 Def. Develop. Fee split: 50% Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from cell I130) 0.00% 100.00%

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 5,452 78,410 83,862 PUPA: 856

(0) 56,602 56,602
Residual Receipts Calculation

Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? Yes
Yes

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 50% 56,602 Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP: 56,602
50% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%: 1

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt
Distrib. of Soft

Debt Loans
$27,791,624 47.89%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value or Land Acq Cost $10,239,369 17.64%
$20,000,000 34.46%

0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
37,094 37,094
37,094 37,094

0 0

19,507

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE